70709100T90Z001K000
V2.00/EN/00732819/2022-11-09
JUMO dTRANS T09 DS
Cable transmitter for temperature with
IO-Link interface
Operating Manual
The basic principles of IO-Link are available on the website www.IO-Link.com
Contents

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Order code / - /
Order example 707090 / 8 - 1011 / 061
Designation
1 cable transmitter in the version ordered
1 operating manual
8
2 Identifying the device version
2.4 Accessories
Designation Part no.
Connecting cable
(input side)
M12 connecting cable
(PUR),
5-pole (shielded)
500 mm 00638312
1 500 m
m
00638313
Connecting cable
(output side)
Connecting cable
(PVC), with socket
M12 × 1,
4-pole, 2000 mm
00404585
Cable socket M12 × 1 for
self-assembly
(output side)
straight,
without connecting ca-
ble,
5-pole
00419130
angled,
without connecting ca-
ble,
5-pole
00419133
Designation
IO-Link master upon request
Device data (IODD) on www.jumo.de or on http://ioddfinder.io-link.com.
9
3 Mounting
3 Mounting
The cable transmitter may only be installed, connected and started up by qualified and authorized per-
sonnel observing these operating instructions, the applicable standards, and the legal requirements (de-
pending on the application).
If you experience difficulties during installation and startup, please contact the manufacturer.
The device can be installed in any position.
NOTE!
The cable transmitter is not suitable for safety-critical applications.
NOTE!
The cable transmitter is not suitable for installation and application in potentially explosive areas.
NOTE!
The cable transmitter and the connected temperature sensor must be connected to the potential equal-
ization system of the plant via the process connection. Suitable shielded lines must also be used to en-
sure continuous shielding.
Mounting the cable transmitter
Insert the cable transmitter into the corresponding connecting cable and tighten it by hand.
NOTE!
Mount the device so that abrasion at the process connection is avoided.
10
4 Electrical connection
4 Electrical connection
NOTE!
When using the device with UL approval, the user must make sure that the accessory he uses is also
approved for a UL application (e. g. cable with UL approval AVLV2/8 and/or cable with UL approval
CYJV/7 or CYJV/8 or PVVA/7 or PVVA2/8, in each case approved for ambient temperatures > 90 °C).
4.1 Display and connection elements
Status LED
NOTE!